RIVERSIVE

e J@ USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
ide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI

Judges: Peggy Hammond Course Design--Valori Duff, New Boston NH
USDAA run order starts on page 5 -UKI on page 14
MISC is being offered on Friday and Saturday and is open to ALL
PLEASE see final confirmation below for important information

Friday, September 8, 2023 Friday, September 8, 2023
MISC- $10.00 Enter the morning of UKI

(all equipment will be out) 7:40 start Beginner/Novice then Senior/Champ
Performance III/M Standard — 6/19 Entries Judges: Nick Carleton & Amber McCune

Performance II/A Standard - 2 Entries

Performance I/Satrters Standard- 5 Entries Speed Stakes -40 entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries .
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard Snooker-Open-14 entries

Performance II1I/M Gamblers — 7/22 Entries

Performance II/A Gamblers — 2/3 Entries Jumpers Round #1-28 entries

Performance I/Starter Gamblers - 3 Entries Jumpers Round #2-28 entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers Agility Round #1-32 entries
Vet/PIII/M Jumpers — 1/7/149 Entry

Performance II/A Jumpers Agility Round #2-28 entl‘ies

Performance I/Starter Jumpers - 5 Entries
Vet/PIII/M Snooker — 1/5/15 Entry
Performance II/A Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Starter Snooker - 4 Entries

Saturday, September 9, 2023 Saturday, September 9, 2023
MISC- $10.00 Enter the morning of Senior/Champ then Beginner/Novice
(Jumps/tunnels and table only) )
Masters/PIII/V Jumpers — 27/13 Entries Gambler-Open-29 entries
Advanced/PII Jumpers . Agility-34 entries
Starters/PI Jumpers — 9 Entries

Masters/PIII/V Snooker — 21/12/1 Entries Masters Series Agi]ity_ls entries
Advanced/PII Snooker — 1/1 Entry

Starters/PI Snooker — 8 Entries Speed Stakes-47 entries
Steeplechase — 34 Entries . . .
Masters/PIII/V Standard — 24/9/ Entries Masters Series Jumping-15 entries

Advanced/PII Standard — 3/1 Entries
Starters/PI Standard — 8 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 — 16 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 — 6 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 — 16 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 — 6 Entries

Jumping-22 entries

Sunday, September 10, 2023 Ring 2:

Ring 1: Starters/PI/Intro Standard — 6/1/1 Entries
Vet/PIII/M Gamblers — 8/23 Entries Advanced/PII Standard — 2/2 Entries

P I1I/M Standard - 7/27 Entries Starters/PI/Intro Gamblers — 3/1/1 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 28 Entries Advanced/PII Gamblers — 3/2 Entries
PIIT/Masters Snooker — 7/24 Entries Starters/PI/Intro Snooker — 5/0/1 Entries
PIII/Vet/M Jumpers — 9/21 Entries Advanced/PII Snooker - 1 Entry

Starters/P1/Intro Jumpers — 6/2/1 Entries
Advanced/PII Jumpers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 69 dogs entered in this event
with 148 entries on Friday, 216 entries on Saturday, and 193 entries on Sunday for a total of 557 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Friday, September 8, 2023 8": 1 competitor
08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

16": 1 competitor
16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12": 3 competitors

12": 2 competitors 12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12003 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers 12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 4 competitors 20": 5 competitors
16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 20019 Magic, Koolie, Jenylfer Johnson
16011 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall 20001  Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
16015 vVarsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 20008  Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela 20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Kimel-Pellitier 20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ring 1: Masters Standard Ring 1: Performance II1 Gamblers

8": 1 competitor 12": 3 competitors
08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens 12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12": 2 competitors 12003 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland .
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers 16": 4 competitors

16011 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16": 4 competitors 16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson 16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola Kimel-Pellitier

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 10 competitors Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20003 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 8": 2 competitors

20008 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 12": 3 competitors

20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

20029 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich 12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
16": 5 competitors

24": 2 competitors 16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Ring 1: Performance II Standard
20": 10 competitors

16": 2 competitors 20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa 20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennife; Johnson
16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20003 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
. . 20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rlllg 1: Starters Standard 20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

16": 1 competitor . . 20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

16006 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice 20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20": 3 competitors . X 24": 2 competitors

20011 Breezy, Border Coll}e, Mary.Sull%yan 24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
20026 Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick 24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

16": 2 competitors

16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16006 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

20": 2 competitors
20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones
20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20": 2 competitors
20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
20026 Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick

24": 1 competitor
24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 5 competitors

20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20008 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

8": 1 competitor

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 3 competitors

12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 1 competitor

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16013 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Performance III Jumpers

12": 2 competitors
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 5 competitors

16011 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8": 1 competitor

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 1 competitor
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 2
16007
16014

competitors
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 13 competitors

20001
20019
20008
20015
20029
20016
20017
20022
20024
20027
20028
20013
20025

24": 2
24001
24004

Ring 1:

16": 1
16006

20": 3
20011
20012
20026

24": 1
24003

Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

12": 2
12001
12003

16": 3
16020
16019

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

competitors

Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones
Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick

competitor
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Performance II1 Snooker

competitors
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16011

Ring 1:

8": 2
04003
08003

12": 3
12004
12005
12006

16": 2
16007
16014

20": 7
20001
20015
20016
20017
20028

Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Masters Snooker

competitors
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler



20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16006 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

20": 1 competitor
20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

20": 3 competitors

20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones
20026 Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick

24": 1 competitor
24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings



Running Order List
Saturday, September 9, 2023

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20": 16 competitors

20023 Rue, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20021 Remy, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
20029 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20008 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

20004 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

16": 3 competitors

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

12": 2 competitors
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

8": 4 competitors

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Performance IIl/Veterans Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

16": 7 competitors

16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

16013 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

12": 4 competitors

12003 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12007 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

4": 1 competitor
04004 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers
24": 2 competitors

24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24002 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

20": 4
20026
20012
20011
20006

16": 3
16016
16006
16005

Ring 1:

24": 2
24004
24001

competitors

Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick
Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones
Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

competitors

Ellie May, Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice
Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

Masters Snooker

competitors
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

20": 10 competitors

20008
20009
20028
20013
20004
20027
20017
20016
20015
20007

16": 3
16014
16007
16002

12": 2
12006
12005

8": 4
08003
04003
08002
08001

Ring 1:

20": 2
20010
20002

16": 6
16020
16019

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

competitors
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance IIT Snooker

competitors
Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

competitors
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

12": 3 competitors

12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12007 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

4": 1 competitor

04004 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4": 1 competitor

04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



Ring 1: Advanced Snooker Ring 1: Masters Standard

16": 1 competitor 24": 2 competitors
16006 Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice 24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker 20": 13 competitors _
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

20023 Rue, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20029 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16": 1 competitor
16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Rlng 1: Starters Snooker 20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

24": 2 competitors 20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 20008 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

24002 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek 20004 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20021 Remy, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller

20": 4 competitors 20003 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20026 Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick

20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones 16": 5 competitors

20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan 16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20006 Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon 16010 Dino, All-Bmerican, Michael Labriola
16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16": 2 competitors 16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

16016 Ellie May, Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop 16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson
12": 1 competitor
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Ring 1: Steeplechase

8": 3 competitors

24": 2 competitors 08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
24002 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek 08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20": 15 competitors

20029 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich Ring 1: Performance III Standard
20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 2 competitors
20026 Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick 20010 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16": 4 competitors
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe 16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas Kimel-Pellitier
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson 16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson McCormick
20008  Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft 16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20006 Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
20004 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick 12": 3 competitors

. 12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 10 co@petltors . . 12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 12007 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson . .

16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois Rlng 1: Advanced Standard

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

16012 Kieran, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

20": 2 competitors
20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

16": 1 competitor
16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

12": 4 competitors
12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers Ring 1: Performance II Standard
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers 16": 1 competitor

16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
8": 3 competitors
08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar Ring 1: Starters Standard
04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
24": 2 competitors
24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24002 Juno, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek



20":

20027
20026
20011
20006

16":
16016
16006

4

2

competitors

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Maze, Labrador Retriever, Kim Wojick
Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
Crusher, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
competitors

Ellie May, Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop
Jax, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Vanderslice

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

20023
20028

20019
20025

16007
20016

08003
20024

16001
20021

12005
20004

16005
16014

08002
12004

Rue,
Twig,

Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Jennifer Johnson
Jennifer Johnson

Koolie,
Koolie,

Magic,
Rebel,

Joan Lawson
Kathy Howe

Wyn, Border Collie,
Kan Du, Border Collie,

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Gotta,
Remy,

Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
Chibi,
Allie,

Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Fate,
Sadie,

Maureen Korson
Carin Baker

Border Collie,
All-American,

Skye,
Olive,

Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick
16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

04003
16020

12001
12003

Noddy,
Nate,

Papillon, Lauren Kras
Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Zelda,
Fuji,

All-American, Sharon Terzian
Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

10

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

20023
20028

20019
20025

16007
20016

08003
20024

16001
20021

12005
20004

16005
16014

08002
12004

Rue,
Twig,

Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Jennifer Johnson
Jennifer Johnson

Koolie,
Koolie,

Magic,
Rebel,

Joan Lawson
Kathy Howe

Wyn, Border Collie,
Kan Du, Border Collie,

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller

Gotta,
Remy,

Chibi,
Allie,

Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Maureen Korson
Carin Baker

Fate,
Sadie,

Border Collie,
All-American,

Skye,
Olive,

Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16018 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick
16019 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

04003
16020

12001
12003

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers



Running Order List
Sunday, September 10, 2023

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

12":
12001
12002

16":

16015
16009
16021
16003
16011
16020

2

6

competitors
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

8":
04003
08001
08003

12":
12004
12006

16":

16002
16004
16007
16014

3

2

4

competitors

Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 12 competitors

20021
20001
20014
20003
20016
20017
20022
20027
20028
20009
20023
20018

24":
24001
24004

2

Remy, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

Rue, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12":
12002
12001

16":

16009
16011
16020
16003
16021

2

5

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors

Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Masters Standard

8":
08001
04003
08003

3

competitors
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
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12": 3 competitors

12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 5 competitors

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 14 competitors

20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20018 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20021 Remy, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20029 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
20003 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20023 Rue, Australian Shepherd, Michelle Miller
20014 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

24": 2 competitors

24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

8": 3 competitors

04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 6 competitors

12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12005 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12003 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

16": 7 competitors

16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 10 competitors

20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson

20014 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20018 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
24": 2 competitors

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

12": 2
12001

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian



12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16": 5 competitors

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 20": 11 competitors

16020 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras 20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
16011 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall 20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa 20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason 20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rillg 1: Masters Snooker 20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
20025 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

8": 3 competitors

04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 2 competitors Ring 2: Starters Standard
12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau 12": 1 competitor

12008 Munchkin, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Nascimento
16": 5 competitors

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson 16": 1 competitor

16007 Wyn, Border Collie, Joan Lawson 16017 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan

16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 20": 3 competitors

16014 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 12 competitors 20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

20001 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20014 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo 24": 1 competitor

20028 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20015 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20016 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe Rlng 2: Performance I Standard

20017 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20019 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20": 1 competitor

20022 Scrimmage, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 20005 Surrey, Labrador Retriever, Claudia McCutcheon

20027 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20013 Dash, Border Collie, Joan Lawson
20018 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 2: Intro Standard

24": 2 competitors

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 4": 1 competitor . .

24004 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 04002 Guster, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Logan
Ring 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12": 2 competitors 16": 1 competitor

12001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

12002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 1 competitor

16": 7 competitors 20009 Liko, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16003 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

16009 Ritz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason Ring 2: Performance II Standard

16011 Sage Brush, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16015 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 16": 1 competitor

16020 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras 16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa

16021 Elvira, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20": 1 competitor
20020 Brody, Doodle, Susan Nascimento

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

8": 3 competitors Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

04003 Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

08001 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 16": 1 competitor

08003 Willow, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16017 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan
12": 2 competitors 20": 1 competitor

12004 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan

12006 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
24": 1 competitor

16": 5 competitors 24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
16001 Gotta, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

16002 Makani, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16004 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau Rillg 2: Performance I Gamblers
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20": 1 competitor

20005 Surrey, Labrador Retriever, Claudia McCutcheon

Ring 2: Intro Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
04002 Guster, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Logan

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

20": 2 competitors
20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones
20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
20": 1 competitor

20020 Brody, Doodle, Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson
16017 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan

20": 2 competitors
20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones

24": 1 competitor

24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Intro Snooker

4": 1 competitor
04002 Guster, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Logan

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

20": 1 competitor

20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
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Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor

12008 Munchkin, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Nascimento
16": 2 competitors
16005 Fate, Border Collie, Maureen Korson

16017 Brisk, Border Collie, Katie Jordan

20": 2 competitors
20011 Breezy, Border Collie, Mary Sullivan
20012 Cash, Border Collie, Miranda Jones

24": 1 competitor

24003 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers
20": 2 competitors

20005 Surrey, Labrador Retriever, Claudia McCutcheon
20020 Brody, Doodle, Susan Nascimento

Ring 2: Intro Jumpers

4": 1 competitor
04002 Guster, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Logan

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 1 competitor

20024 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
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